(3) Excludes secured debt of $2.3 million related to discontinued operations.
28

Edgar Filing: Red Lion Hotels CORP - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

DILUTION
   Our net tangible book value at December 31, 2005 was $80.3 million, or $6.12 per share of common stock.
   Net tangible book value per share is equal to our total tangible assets less our total liabilities divided by the
number of outstanding shares of common stock. After giving pro forma effect to the sale by us of the 5,000,000 shares
offered hereby at an assumed offering price of $12.05 per share, the last reported sale price of our common stock on
the NYSE on April 27, 2006, and the receipt of the estimated net proceeds to us from the offering, our pro forma net
tangible book value at December 31, 2005 would have been approximately $136.8 million, or approximately
$7.54 per share of common stock.
   This amount represents an immediate increase in the pro forma net tangible book value per share of $1.49 per
share to our existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share to new
investors of approximately $4.70 per share. The following table illustrates this per share dilution.

Offering price per share $ 12.05
Net tangible book value per share before this offering 6.12
Pro forma net tangible book value increase per share attributable to this offering 1.42

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering 7.54

Pro forma net tangible book value dilution per share to new investors $ 4.51

29

Edgar Filing: Red Lion Hotels CORP - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 47

Table of Contents

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA
   The following table sets forth our selected consolidated financial data as of and for the years ended December 31,
2005, 2004, 2003, 2002 and 2001. The selected consolidated statement of operations and balance sheet data are
derived from our audited financial statements. The audited consolidated financial statements for certain of these
periods are incorporated by reference in this prospectus from our annual report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended
December 31, 2005. The selected consolidated financial data set forth below should be read in conjunction with, and